TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reddy Ice Corporation		09/06/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Cold Storage, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Laurel Road, Suite 400	
Internal Address:	Four Echelon Plaza	
City:	Voorhees	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3150682	CASSCO REFRIGERATED SERVICES
Registration Number:	3103218	CASSCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-3303

Email: PHTrademarks@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio
Address Line 1: 18th and Cherry Streets
Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Dale

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0517

900086827

Signature:	/Judy Dale/
Date:	09/13/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment-Reddy Ice#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Reddy Ice#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned **Reddy Ice Corporation** ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto United States Cold Storage, Inc., any and all right, title and interest held by or licensed to ASSIGNOR in and to:

(a) the trademarks and service marks described in **SCHEDULE A** (collectively "Marks"); (b) any and all registrations of the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to register the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks; (e) all other rights in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks and/or the goodwill under the Marks from the date of execution set forth below; and (g) all claims or causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may have in connection with the Marks from the date of execution set forth below; and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this day of September 2007.

ASSIGNOR:
REDDY ICE CORPORATION

By:

Name: Immy/C. Weaver

Title: President and CEO

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

SS.

Before me. a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, scaled and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

COLLEGE A BARTON

Typed, printed or stamped name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0519

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
78621789	3150682	CASSCO REFRIGERATED SERVICES AND DESIGN
78516157	3103218	CASSCO

PHIP\547429\2

RECORDED: 09/13/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0520